
Riverbank
Rnk Teams Rnd 

Pts
Pts Pts (NO 

HDCP)
Ero 8OB Tot 

Rnd
Avg Wins Loss Tot 

Gms
Rnd Pts 
(Season)

Amount 
Paid

1 Reli Bar Mudcats 13.0 240 197 1 0 15 5.00 36 12 48 13.0 0.00
2 Silver Dollar Chalk Is Cheap 11.0 219 140 0 0 15 4.66 31 17 48 11.0 0.00
3 Silver Dollar Sioux Shooters 9.0 178 142 0 0 10 5.74 23 9 32 9.0 0.00
4 Reli Bar Nooo Reason 7.0 226 115 0 0 15 4.71 24 24 48 7.0 0.00
5 Silver Dollar Old School 7.0 225 118 0 0 15 4.79 24 24 48 7.0 0.00
6 Silver Dollar PWT 7.0 140 80 1 0 10 4.38 15 17 32 7.0 0.00
7 Silver Dollar Cuetees 5.5 201 70 1 0 15 4.19 16 32 48 5.5 0.00
8 Silver Dollar Pocket Pounders 4.0 211 72 1 1 15 4.40 15 33 48 4.0 0.00
9 Prairie Dust  B's 4.0 190 60 0 0 15 3.96 14 34 48 4.0 0.00

10 Silver Dollar Get  A Cue 4.0 123 93 0 0 10 3.84 20 12 32 4.0 0.00
11 Prairie Dust Big Dogs 3.5 150 99 0 0 15 3.19 22 26 48 3.5 0.00

Lori Engel's Numbers: Fax# 605-234-6495
                      Cell#605-680-0925
                      Home# 605-234-6495
Address:                           D&E Music & Vending
250 E 249th ST                     117 S Lawler
Chamberlain, SD  57325             Mitchell, SD  57301

*********PLAYER SANCTION FEES ARE $15.00 and $17.00 after 12-15-2023**********

Please make sure you are completely filling out the top portion of the scoresheets. Make sure you are putting 
first & Last names, Team Name.  Thanks

Riverbank

Prairie Dust  B's
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
34 Barb Meier 1.88 8 8 15 8 4 0 0 4 2 0 2 0 16
42 Marsha Borah C 1.42 6 10 17 12 3 0 0 9 2 0 3 0 28
47 Faye Scott 1.25 5 11 15 12 3 0 0 9 2 0 3 0 42
51 JOYCE HOFFER 0.88 4 12 7 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 24
55 Mary Swedlund 0.75 3 13 6 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 20

Prairie Dust Big Dogs
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
22 Cliff Halverson 2.88 12 6 23 8 5 0 0 3 5 0 2 1 0
23 William "Bill" Stanton 2.63 11 7 21 8 5 0 0 3 3 0 2 0 16
32 Todd Meier C 1.92 8 8 23 12 5 0 0 7 4 0 3 1 6
35 Jim Ryon 1.82 7 9 20 12 4 0 0 8 2 0 3 0 13
41 Lowell Uthe 1.50 6 10 12 8 3 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 16
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Reli Bar Mudcats
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
3 Dean Bossman 5.50 22 0 22 4 4 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 0
4 MICHAEL HOFFER JR C 5.25 21 0 63 12 10 0 0 2 5 1 3 1 0
6 Lee Gourneau Jr 5.00 20 0 60 12 11 1 0 1 6 2 3 2 0

21 Mike HOFFER SR 2.92 12 6 35 12 8 0 0 4 5 0 3 0 19
31 Casey Hupp 2.13 9 8 17 8 3 0 0 5 2 0 2 0 24
67 BRENT HOFFER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reli Bar Nooo Reason
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
7 Ben Janis 4.75 19 0 19 4 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0

15 Bryce Janis C 3.50 14 4 42 12 8 0 0 4 4 0 3 1 26
17 ELLIOT GOURNEAU 3.25 13 5 13 4 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 5
33 Earl LaRoche 1.88 8 8 15 8 4 0 0 4 1 0 2 0 18
39 Sheridan Banks 1.50 6 10 6 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 10
40 Fred LaRoche 1.50 6 10 6 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 10
46 Sammi Jo Gourneau 1.25 5 11 10 8 3 0 0 5 2 0 2 0 30
49 Josh Brouse 1.00 4 12 4 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 12

Silver Dollar Chalk Is Cheap
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
5 LORI ENGEL C 5.08 20 0 61 12 12 0 0 0 12 0 3 3 0
8 Todd Engel 4.67 14 4 14 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 4

18 Michael Engel 3.08 12 6 37 12 9 0 0 3 6 0 3 1 13
36 RYAN FOX 1.63 7 9 13 8 3 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 24
45 Brad Girton 1.25 5 11 15 12 4 0 0 8 2 0 3 0 38
63 LORI GOURNEAU 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Silver Dollar Cuetees
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
25 Jolleen Laverdure C 2.38 10 7 19 8 5 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 10
28 ZITA ROGERS 2.25 9 8 9 4 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 8
29 PETER DEJONG 2.17 9 8 26 12 5 0 0 7 3 0 3 0 38
52 Derek Lauerdure 0.83 3 13 10 12 3 0 0 9 1 0 3 0 30
53 COLLEEN LAVERDURE 0.75 3 13 6 8 2 0 0 6 2 0 2 0 30
58 Julie Brunelle 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Vanessa Grassrope 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 GREG HAUKAAS 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15

Silver Dollar Get  A Cue
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
11 RON MIDDLETENT 4.00 16 3 32 8 7 0 0 1 5 0 2 1 0
16 Charles Whitney 3.50 14 4 28 8 5 0 0 3 2 1 2 0 0
24 COLLETTE FLUTE C 2.50 10 7 20 8 5 0 0 3 3 0 2 0 14
37 Thomas Randall 1.63 7 9 13 8 3 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 16
65 WAYLON GRASSROPE 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Riverbank
Rnk Players Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
1 Daryl Allen 7.00 28 0 28 4 3 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0
2 Bates Hood Jr 6.88 28 0 55 8 8 0 0 0 8 1 2 2 0
3 Dean Bossman 5.50 22 0 22 4 4 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 0
4 MICHAEL HOFFER JR 5.25 21 0 63 12 10 0 0 2 5 1 3 1 0
5 LORI ENGEL 5.08 20 0 61 12 12 0 0 0 12 0 3 3 0
6 Lee Gourneau Jr 5.00 20 0 60 12 11 1 0 1 6 2 3 2 0
7 Ben Janis 4.75 19 0 19 4 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0
8 Todd Engel 4.67 14 4 14 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 4
9 Jace Estes 4.17 17 2 50 12 9 0 0 3 5 0 3 1 15

10 Bates Hood Sr 4.00 16 3 32 8 6 0 0 2 4 0 2 1 12
11 RON MIDDLETENT 4.00 16 3 32 8 7 0 0 1 5 0 2 1 0

Silver Dollar Old School
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
9 Jace Estes 4.17 17 2 50 12 9 0 0 3 5 0 3 1 15

14 QUENTIN "BIM" ESTES C 3.50 14 4 42 12 8 0 0 4 2 0 3 0 18
38 Thomas Eagle Thunder 1.58 6 10 19 12 5 0 0 7 3 0 3 0 34
43 GLEN ESTES 1.33 4 12 4 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 12
54 Janelle Medicine Eagle 0.75 3 13 3 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 13
57 John Big Eagle 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 Desme Estes 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15

Silver Dollar Pocket Pounders
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
13 KARL SCHOOLER 3.58 14 4 43 12 7 1 0 5 4 2 3 0 9
44 Hunter Farr 1.25 5 11 15 12 4 0 1 8 2 0 3 0 46
48 Caleb Benson C 1.00 4 12 8 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 22
56 CJ LongCrow 0.50 2 14 6 12 2 0 0 10 1 0 3 0 47
62 Russell Felicia 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15

Silver Dollar PWT
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
12 Scott Simonsen 3.75 15 3 30 8 4 1 0 4 3 0 2 0 0
19 John Fleury 3.00 12 6 24 8 5 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 14
26 Cory Foster 2.25 9 8 9 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 8
27 KELLI PAZOUR C 2.25 9 8 9 4 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 8
50 Angela Zeman 1.00 4 12 8 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 30
59 Rod Byrd 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Silver Dollar Sioux Shooters
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
1 Daryl Allen 7.00 28 0 28 4 3 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0
2 Bates Hood Jr C 6.88 28 0 55 8 8 0 0 0 8 1 2 2 0

10 Bates Hood Sr 4.00 16 3 32 8 6 0 0 2 4 0 2 1 12
20 Jerauld Jandreau 3.00 12 6 12 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 6
30 Trudy Hood 2.14 8 8 15 8 4 0 0 4 3 0 2 0 18
60 Russ Crazy Bull 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Riverbank
Rnk Players Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
12 Scott Simonsen 3.75 15 3 30 8 4 1 0 4 3 0 2 0 0
13 KARL SCHOOLER 3.58 14 4 43 12 7 1 0 5 4 2 3 0 9
14 QUENTIN "BIM" ESTES 3.50 14 4 42 12 8 0 0 4 2 0 3 0 18
15 Bryce Janis 3.50 14 4 42 12 8 0 0 4 4 0 3 1 26
16 Charles Whitney 3.50 14 4 28 8 5 0 0 3 2 1 2 0 0
17 ELLIOT GOURNEAU 3.25 13 5 13 4 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 5
18 Michael Engel 3.08 12 6 37 12 9 0 0 3 6 0 3 1 13
19 John Fleury 3.00 12 6 24 8 5 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 14
20 Jerauld Jandreau 3.00 12 6 12 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 6
21 Mike HOFFER SR 2.92 12 6 35 12 8 0 0 4 5 0 3 0 19
22 Cliff Halverson 2.88 12 6 23 8 5 0 0 3 5 0 2 1 0
23 William "Bill" Stanton 2.63 11 7 21 8 5 0 0 3 3 0 2 0 16
24 COLLETTE FLUTE 2.50 10 7 20 8 5 0 0 3 3 0 2 0 14
25 Jolleen Laverdure 2.38 10 7 19 8 5 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 10
26 Cory Foster 2.25 9 8 9 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 8
27 KELLI PAZOUR 2.25 9 8 9 4 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 8
28 ZITA ROGERS 2.25 9 8 9 4 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 8
29 PETER DEJONG 2.17 9 8 26 12 5 0 0 7 3 0 3 0 38
30 Trudy Hood 2.14 8 8 15 8 4 0 0 4 3 0 2 0 18
31 Casey Hupp 2.13 9 8 17 8 3 0 0 5 2 0 2 0 24
32 Todd Meier 1.92 8 8 23 12 5 0 0 7 4 0 3 1 6
33 Earl LaRoche 1.88 8 8 15 8 4 0 0 4 1 0 2 0 18
34 Barb Meier 1.88 8 8 15 8 4 0 0 4 2 0 2 0 16
35 Jim Ryon 1.82 7 9 20 12 4 0 0 8 2 0 3 0 13
36 RYAN FOX 1.63 7 9 13 8 3 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 24
37 Thomas Randall 1.63 7 9 13 8 3 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 16
38 Thomas Eagle Thunder 1.58 6 10 19 12 5 0 0 7 3 0 3 0 34
39 Sheridan Banks 1.50 6 10 6 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 10
40 Fred LaRoche 1.50 6 10 6 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 10
41 Lowell Uthe 1.50 6 10 12 8 3 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 16
42 Marsha Borah 1.42 6 10 17 12 3 0 0 9 2 0 3 0 28
43 GLEN ESTES 1.33 4 12 4 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 12
44 Hunter Farr 1.25 5 11 15 12 4 0 1 8 2 0 3 0 46
45 Brad Girton 1.25 5 11 15 12 4 0 0 8 2 0 3 0 38
46 Sammi Jo Gourneau 1.25 5 11 10 8 3 0 0 5 2 0 2 0 30
47 Faye Scott 1.25 5 11 15 12 3 0 0 9 2 0 3 0 42
48 Caleb Benson 1.00 4 12 8 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 22
49 Josh Brouse 1.00 4 12 4 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 12
50 Angela Zeman 1.00 4 12 8 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 30
51 JOYCE HOFFER 0.88 4 12 7 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 24
52 Derek Lauerdure 0.83 3 13 10 12 3 0 0 9 1 0 3 0 30
53 COLLEEN LAVERDURE 0.75 3 13 6 8 2 0 0 6 2 0 2 0 30
54 Janelle Medicine Eagle 0.75 3 13 3 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 13
55 Mary Swedlund 0.75 3 13 6 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 20
56 CJ LongCrow 0.50 2 14 6 12 2 0 0 10 1 0 3 0 47
57 John Big Eagle 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 Julie Brunelle 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59 Rod Byrd 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 Russ Crazy Bull 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 Desme Estes 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
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62 Russell Felicia 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
63 LORI GOURNEAU 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Vanessa Grassrope 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 WAYLON GRASSROPE 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 GREG HAUKAAS 0.00 0 15 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 15
67 BRENT HOFFER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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